## 506080672 05/28/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6127388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORVIXX POLYMERS CIPP CORPORATION	02/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIPEFUSION CIPP CORPORATION
Street Address:	1348 HANNAH AVENUE
City:	FOREST PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60130

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16885611

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-616-5600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, STE. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	749324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XAVIER PILLAI
SIGNATURE:	/Xavier Pillai/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052785 FRAME: 0287

506080672

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Corvixx Polymers CIPP Corporation
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered " First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of this Corporation is PipeFusion CIPP Corporation.
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 24th day of February, 2020.
By: Authorized Officer Title: President
Name: Radames DeJesus
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:20 AM 04/13/2020 FILED 09:20 AM 04/13/2020 SR 20202755716 - File Number 6140386

**REEL: 052785 FRAME: 0288** 

**PATENT**